
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402527
DATE : 30.09.2024

REQ TITLE : EXPANSION JOINT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404387

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORK FOR REPLACEMENT OF FABRIC
EXPANSION JOINT INCLUDINGBOLSTER WITH ALL
ATTACHMENTS AT FLUE GAS EXHAUST DUCT TO
BOILER PH3
 HRSG5 AT DEWA JEBEL ALI POWER
STATION.EXISTING EXPANSION JOINTS# DETAILS
ARE AS FOLLOWS#1.#FABRIC EXPANSION JOINT
SIZE-WIDTH:200 X
300MM; WITH BOLSTER ANDCERAMIC WOOL WITH
HARDWARE AND JOINING KIT2.#BOLTS: M16X100,
2000/JOINT (APPROXIMATE)3.#NUMBER OF FABRIC
EXPA
NSION JOINTS TO BE
REPLACED:01NO.4.#MANUFACTURER: - DEKOMTE
GMBH.5.#GT EXHAUST SYSTEM1.#CONTRACTOR
SCOPE OF WORK:-1.1.#THIS SCOPE IN
CLUDES PROPER REPLACEMENT OF HRSG 5
BOILER INLETEXPANSION JOINT (1 NO.) AS PER
REQUIREMENT FOR RELIABLE AND
SAFEOPERATION.1.2.#ALL S
COPE OF WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN
THE OUTAGE PERIOD,WHICH WILL BE INFORMED
BY DEWA, APPROXIMATELY 12 DAYS1.3.#MOBILIZE

         1 JOB

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402527
DATE : 30.09.2024

REQ TITLE : EXPANSION JOINT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404387

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MANPOWER
 AND EQUIPMENT.1.4.#REMOVAL OF EXISTING
EXPANSION JOINT TO ALLOW PROPER
REPLACEMENT,INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
JOINT FLANGE CONNE
CTION, FABRIC OUTERLAYER, OUTER AND INNER
BOLSTER BAGS, GUARDS, ETC.1.5.#CUTTING &
REMOVAL OF BOLTS & BACKING
STRIP.1.6.#CLEANING OF
 EXPANSION JOINTS MOUNTING PLACE & FLAT
STRIP.1.7.#FIXING ALL THE BOLTS WITH NUT
PROPERLY ON THE PLACE WITHOUT MAKINGANY
WRINKLES ON
 THE EXPANSION JOINT FABRIC.1.8.#FIX AND JOIN
THE FABRIC LAYER.1.9.#ALL THE BOLTS NUT TO BE
TORQUE TIGHTENED1.10.#THE CONTRACTOR SHA
LL BRING ALL THE REQUIRED TOOLS AND TACKLES
FORTHE REPLACEMENT (REMOVAL,
MODIFICATION, INSTALLATION, ETC.).1.11.#SUBMIT
A WORK COMPL
ETION REPORT WITH A DETAILED DESCRIPTION
OFTHE WORK DONE INCLUDING PHOTOS.1.12.#THE
CONTRACTOR BEFORE SUBMITTING THE BID,

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402527
DATE : 30.09.2024

REQ TITLE : EXPANSION JOINT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404387

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SHALL VISI
T THE SITE TOUNDERSTAND THE FULL SCOPE OF
WORK, AND TO BE FAMILIAR WITH
COMPLEXITIES,SAFETY MEASURES, SITE
CONDITIONS, DESIGN, ENGIN
EERING, COST ESTIMATION,ETC.1.13.#THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A ONE (1) YEAR
WARRANTY ONWORKMANSHIP, AND SHALL
ATTEND ANY DEFECTS W
ITHOUT EXTRA COSTS, ANDWITHOUT
DELAY.1.14.#THE CONTRACTOR#S SUPERVISOR
AND SAFETY OFFICER SHALL BE
AVAILABLEON-SITE THROUGHOUT THE F
ULL PERIOD OF WORK.1.15.#ALL MATERIALS AND
TOOLS BROUGHT INTO THE POWER STATION
SHALL BEDECLARED AT THE SECURITY GATE AND
THE LIST O
F THESE ITEMS SHALL BESIGNED BY DEWA
SECURITY.1.16.#CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE HAVING
VALID ENTRY PASS FOR ALL EMPLOYEES,AND
VALID MATERIA
L PASS, ALL IN ADVANCE. FOR ANY DELAY OF
WORK DUE TOMISSING PASSES IT WILL BE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402527
DATE : 30.09.2024

REQ TITLE : EXPANSION JOINT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404387

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONTRACTOR#S RESPONSIBILITY
ANDACCOUNTABILITY.1.17.#NO
 CLAIMS FOR EXTRA PAYMENTS SHALL BE
ACCEPTED FOR ANY ADDITIONALMATERIALS OR
WORKS THAT WERE FOUND REQUIRED AT THE
TIME OF EXECUTION
OFTHE WORK DUE TO LACK OF UNDERSTANDING
OF THE SCOPE, EXTENT OF WORK,PLANT/SITE
RESTRICTIONS, UNDERESTIMATION OF THE
SCOPE, ETC.,1.1
8.#IRRESPECTIVE OF BEING EXPLICITLY OR
IMPLICITLY MENTIONED IN THETENDER
SPECIFICATION CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE, ALL
TECHNICAL ANDENGIN
EERING REQUIREMENTS ESSENTIAL TO COMPLETE
THE SCOPE OF WORK AREINCLUDED IN THIS
TENDER DOCUMENT.1.19.#ANY AMBIGUITIES OR
DISCREPANCI
ES BETWEEN CONTRACTOR#S OFFER ANDTHIS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION AFTER AWARD OF THE
CONTRACT SHALL BERESOLVED BY THE DEWA,
WHO SHALL TH
EN INSTRUCT THE CONTRACTOR

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402527
DATE : 30.09.2024

REQ TITLE : EXPANSION JOINT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404387

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

THEREON.INTERPRETATION, CHANGE, OR
CORRECTION MADE BY DEWA WILL BE BINDING
FORTHE CONTRACTOR IN THIS REGA
RD WITHOUT ANY ADDITIONAL COST TO
DEWA.1.20.#NO CLAIMS FOR EXTRA PAYMENTS
SHALL BE ACCEPTED FORDE-MOBILIZATION AND
REMOBILIZATION OR
 WAITING TIME OR IDLE TIME DUE TODEWA#S
OPERATIONAL CONSTRAINTS OR OTHER CRITICAL
MAINTENANCE ACTIVITIESCARRIED OUT BY DEWA
AT THE S
ITE.1.21.#PREPARATORY WORK, IF ANY, SHALL BE
CARRIED OUT BY THE CONTRACTORBEFORE
START OF WORK UPON INFORMATION FROM
DEWA.1.22.#CONT
RACTOR SHALL SUBMIT DETAILED SCHEDULE,
METHOD STATEMENT, ANDRISK ASSESSMENT OF
THE WORK IN ADVANCE TO
DEWA.1.23.#CONTRACTOR SHALL AR
RANGE TRANSPORTATION OF MATERIAL TO/FROM
HISWORKSHOP.1.24.#IN CASE OF ANY INTERNAL
DEFECT / FAILURE BRING IT TO THE NOTICEOF
DEWA IM

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402527
DATE : 30.09.2024

REQ TITLE : EXPANSION JOINT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404387

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MEDIATELY. A JOINT INSPECTION WITH DEWA CAN
BE PLANNED.1.25.#MOBILIZE THE WORK TEAM &
TOOLS & TACKLES TO THE SITE WITHIN AWORK
DAY O
F NOTICE.1.26.#CONDUCT TOOLBOX
TALKS.1.27.#HOUSEKEEPING, FINAL INSPECTION
AND SITE CLEARANCE2.#DEWA SCOPE OF WORK:
-2.1. SUPPLY OF E
XPANSION JOINT, BOLTS, NUTS.2.2. WORK
PERMIT.2.3. SCAFFOLDING.2.4.
CRANE/FORKLIFT.2.5.  GATE PASSES.CONTACT
PERSON:ARAVIND S NAIR- 0
526160062/ARAVIND.NAIR@DEWA.GOV.AERASHED
ALALI -
0566757899/RASHED.ALALI@DEWA.GOV.AE3.#QUAL
IFICATION OF BIDDER:-3.1.#BIDDER SHALL BE
 A REPUTED COMPANY WITH CONSOLIDATED AND
PROVENEXPERIENCE IN BOILERS EXPANSION
JOINTS WORKS AND REPLACEMENT IN UAE
OROUTSIDE. THIS I
S A PRIME REQUISITE FOR QUALIFICATION OF THE
BIDDER ANDHIS BID.3.2.#THE BIDDER SHALL
SUBMIT THEIR QUALIFICATIONS ALONG WITH

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402527
DATE : 30.09.2024

REQ TITLE : EXPANSION JOINT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404387

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BID.3.3.
#BIDDER SHALL PROVIDE A REFERENCE LIST OF
PREVIOUS EXPERIENCE OFSAME TYPES OF JOBS..
BIDS NOT MEETING THIS REQUIREMENT WILL NOT
BECO
NSIDERED.3.4.#BIDDER SHALL PROVIDE CVS OF
SUPERVISORS, ENGINEERS, AND
WORKERS.3.5.#BIDDER SHALL AT ALL TIMES
COMPLY WITH THE LAWS AN
D REGULATIONSENFORCED IN THE UAE AND IN
THE EMIRATE OF DUBAI IN PARTICULAR THE
BIDDERWILL BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH ALL
SITE SAFETY
 RULES AND
ENVIRONMENTALREGULATIONS.4.#SITE VISITS &
INSPECTION: -4.1.#ALL BIDDERS SHALL VISIT THE
SITE BEFORE SUBMISSION OF THEBID/
TENDER. SUBMISSION OF RFX/BID SHALL BE
DEEMED TO HAVE CONSIDERED THESITE
CONDITIONS TAKEN INTO ACCOUNT AFTER THE
NECESSARY SITE VISI
T.BIDDERS SHALL SEND A REQUEST FOR A SITE
VISIT TO EMAIL:ARAVIND S NAIR-

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402527
DATE : 30.09.2024

REQ TITLE : EXPANSION JOINT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404387

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ARAVIND.NAIR@DEWA.GOV.AE/0526160062RASHED
ALALI - RASHED.AL
ALI@DEWA.GOV.AE/ 0566757899IBRAHIM ALQA -
IBRAHIM.ALQA@DEWA.GOV.AE/ 05034555244.2.#
VISIT DEWA WILL ARRANGE COMBINED VISIT TO
SITE F
OR ALL BIDDERSDURING NORMAL WORKING
HOURS (I.E. 07:30 AM. TO 02:30 P.M.)
BETWEENMONDAYS TO THURSDAY. DEWA WILL
SEND INVITATION TO AL
L PARTIES WHO HASREQUESTED FOR SITE VISITS
THROUGH EMAIL REGISTERED WITH DEWA
WITHINSTRUCTIONS FOR THE SITE VISIT.4.3.#ANY
ADDITIONA
L SITE VISIT IF REQUIRED BY THE BIDDERS MAY
BECONSIDERED IF JUSTIFIABLE SUBJECT TO
DISCRETION OF DEWA WITH
PARALLELNOTIFICATION AND
INVITATION TO ALL OTHER BIDDERS TO
ATTEND.4.4.#THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE
SITE AND MAKE HIMSELF FULLYFAMILIAR WITH
THE WORK SCOP
E, PLANT ACCESS, FACILITIES,

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402527
DATE : 30.09.2024

REQ TITLE : EXPANSION JOINT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404387

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

COMPLEXITIES,ETC., BEFORE HE SUBMIT HIS BID.
DEWA WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY CLAIM FOREXTRAS
BEYOND THE ORDER
RATES / PRICES DURING AND AFTER THE
EXECUTION OFWORK ORDERED.5.#OBLIGATIONS
OF THE CONTRACTOR:-5.1.#CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE DETAILE
D PLAN TO CARRY OUT THE WORKS.5.2.#DUE TO
PLANT OPERATIONAL AND MAINTENANCE NEEDS,
IT IS LIKELY THATDEWA MAY NOT BE ABLE TO
MAKE UNI
T AVAILABLE FOR THE CONTRACT WORK AT
THEAGREED TIME, IN WHICH CASE THE
CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO REVISE HIS
WORKSCHEDULE IN CONSULTA
TION WITH DEWA ENGINEER CONCERNED.
HOWEVER, THECONTRACTOR IS NOT ENTITLED TO
PAYMENT OF ANY COMPENSATION
WHATSOEVERFROM DEWA ON ACCO
UNT OF SUCH WAITING TIME OR DELAY.5.3.#IF ANY
WORK REQUIRED TO BE DONE IN CONTRACTOR#S
WORKSHOP, JOINTINSPECTION SHALL BE
PROPERLY A

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402527
DATE : 30.09.2024

REQ TITLE : EXPANSION JOINT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404387

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

RRANGED BY THE CONTRACTOR
WITHOUTAFFECTING OVERALL PROGRESS OF THE
WORK AND TO A CERTAIN EXTEND
AVOIDCONFLICTS IN MAINTAINING PARTS.
 IN CASE OF ANY DISPUTE, THE FINALDECISION
WILL BE WITH DEWA. A JOINT INSPECTION REPORT
SHALL BE MADE ANDSIGNED BY BOTH.5.4.#THE
CON
TRACTOR SHALL TRY HIS BEST TO DELIVER THE
QUALITY SERVICEIN ACCORDANCE WITH A WORLD
CLASS LEVEL OF EXCELLENCE AND ACCORDING
TOTHE SC
HEDULE SET FORTH BY DEWA ACCORDING TO THE
UNIT OR PLANT SCHEDULE.5.5.#THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL TAKE NECESSARY PRECAUTION TO AVOID
ANY DA
MAGEOF THE UNITS AND ADJACENT EQUIPMENT
WHILE CARRYING OUT THE WORK AND NEEDTO
ARRANGE INSURANCE DURING
TRANSPORTATION.5.6.#WARRANTY
 DEFECTS, IF ANY, SHALL BE ATTENDED FREE OF
COST WITHINSHORT NOTICE AT AN APPROPRIATE
TIME DECIDED BY DEWA.6.#REPORTS AND

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402527
DATE : 30.09.2024

REQ TITLE : EXPANSION JOINT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404387

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

RECORDS: -
6.1.#THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD SUBMIT THE
WORK PROGRESS REPORT, TBT, CHECKLISTS,
QUALITY CONTROL REPORTS, SAFETY REPORTS,
HOUSEKEEPING R
EPORTS ANDOTHER DOCUMENTS TO THE
ENGINEER IN CHARGE OF THE STATION
WHEREVERAPPLICABLE.6.2.#THE CONTRACTOR
SHOULD SUBMIT CHECK LISTS,

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
EXPANSION JOINT REPLACEMENT WORKS IN PH3 HRSG 5 AT E STATION, DEWA JEBEL

ALI.

CONTACT PERSON:

ARAVIND S NAIR- 0526160062/ARAVIND.NAIR@DEWA.GOV.AE

RASHED ALALI - 0566757899/rashed.alali@dewa.gov.ae

Ibrahim Alqa - 0503455524/ ibrahim.alqa@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 12 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402527
DATE : 30.09.2024

REQ TITLE : EXPANSION JOINT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 04.10.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032404387

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 12 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


